.
‘é" —? O

%
‘
9
¢
(

T )l ik Ko
@ ASUNET

Laalad) clagleal) 480t

OGS

A A X 9 —
w—mr—xf X‘w"){)(‘“”'x \x—um-x %—-uox-x x—-o:—x x—lot—x x—io:—x x—-m)-:% x—-:m-- o o




plidg sSaally (g AV (g gal)

o

ot

lebinaty Lgiligh a3 Al Balal) o) aadial) ALy auidi
bt Al g0 el 8 DY) ol o

O

DLl o g Y o dn Jadas

%ot 1Y con g ey agia Y010 o Bm
To be Kept away from Dust in Dry Cool place of
15-25- ¢ and relative humidity 20-40%




et ] okt gl aia
@ ASUNET

Al)

o
Y
- »
(9=

i

o el
@ ASUNET

Laglaal
Iy

-
&
(o~
A_.:._

all -

adl

9 Sallg

z\m
o
&

o




Juadly 2 55 al (3







LIFE-STYLE OF EPILEPTIC SCHOOL
- STUDENTS

Thesis

Submitted to the Faculty of Nursing
University of Alexandria

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements
For the Master Degree of
Community Health Nursing

By

Ola Mamdouh Abd Elwahed Esheiba
(B.Sc.N. Alex.)

Faculty of Nursing
University of Alexandria

N
(/j 2003




SUPERVISORS

Prof. Dr. Faten Ez- El Din Fikry
Professor of Community Health Nursing .
Faculty of Nursing

University of Alexandria

Dr. Nadia Mohamed Mahmoud

Assistant Professor of Community Health nursing
Faculty of Nursing

University of Alexandria



oedicatio,

To

My Mother
The Soul of My Father
My Husband Okasha and
To My Lovely Kids Rowan and Mahmoud




Acknowledement

First of all I thank God for help and strength offered
to me during this work.

I would like to express my sincere thanks to Prof. Dr.
Faten Ez-Eldin Fekry, professor of community health
nursing, Faculty of Nursing, University of Alexdndria for
her constructive guidance, valuable advice, enormous
support and faithﬁd encouragement. Also I greatly
appreciate her effort during the course of this’Work.

I wish to express my grateful acknowledge to Dr.
Nadia Mohanied Mahmoud, Assistant professor of
community health nursing, Faculty of Nursing, University
of Alexandria for her constant moral support, offered with
the open hearted personality of that of true valuable
guidance and support during the work.

I would like to extend my deep thanks and profound
appreciation to all the staff and personal in the community

health nursing department, who helped and guided me

very kindly.




Content

Chapter
I. Introduction
- Definition of epilepsy
- Prevalence and incidence of epilepsy
- Causes of epilepsy
- Clinical picture of epilepsy
- Prognosis
- Diagnosis
- Therapeutic management
- Effects of epilepsy on the life style of epileptic students
- Role of the nurse
II. Aim of the study
II1. Material and Methods
- Material
- Methods
IV. Results

- Part I: Personal characteristics of the study sample

- Part I1: Sociodemographic characteristics of the families of the study sample 48

- Part III: Health history of the study sample 52

- Part I'V: Student's knowledge about epilepsy 57

- Part V: Life style component of epileptic students 60
V. Discussion 112
VI. Conclusion and Recommendations 131
VII. Summary 134
VIIIL. References _ 141

- Appendices

- Arabic Summary




List of Figures

£
=)
[

Figure
1. Generalized seizure
Partial seizure

Secondarily generalized seizure

il

The relation between mother's occupation and drug compliance

of students.

5. The relation between food consumption pattern and sex of the
of the studied sample.

6. The comparison between student’s birth order and the

relation with their parents.

7. The relation between scholastic achievement and students' age.

8. The relation between scholastic achievement and student birth
order.

9. The relation between scholastic achievement and mothers'
education.

10.The relation between scholastic achievement and monthly family
income.

11.The relation between drug compliance and periodic visit to the
clinics.

" 12.The relation between type of therapy and scholastic
achievement of the studied sample.

13.The con‘lparison between type of therapy and students' relation

with their teachers.

35

36

37

102

104

103
105

106

107

108

109

110

111




Table

II

LI

v

VI

VII

VIII

IX

X1

X1I

List of Tables

Major anticonvulsant drugs.

Distribution of the study sample according to their
personal characteristics.

Distribution of the study sample according to
sociodemographic characteristics of their families. _
Distribution of the study sample according to their health
history.

Distribution of the study sample according to their
knowledge about epilepsy and their sources of
information.

Distribution of the study sample according to their food
consumption pattern.

Distribution of the study sample according to their dietary
habits.

Distribution of the study sample according to their
sleeping pattern.

Distribution of the study sample according to their
personal hygiene.

Distribution of the study sample according to their
practice of physical exercises.

Distribution of the study sample according to their
recreational activities and hobbies.

Distribution of the study sample according to their safety

practices.

Page
34
47
50

55

59

61

63

65

67

69

72

75



Table

X1l

X1V

XV

XVI

XVII

XVIII

X IX

XX

XXI

XXII

XX1II

XX1V

Distribution of the study sample according to their
compliance to medication.
Distribution of the study sample according to their social

relations.

Distribution of the study sample according to their

scholastic achievement.

The relation between drug compliance and general
characteristics of the studied sample.

The relation between food consumption pattern -and
general characteristics of the studied sample.

Comparison between general characteristics of the studied
sample and the relation with their parents. ]

The relation between general characteristics of the studied
sample and the way they deal with their sibilings.

The relation between general characteristics of the studied
sample and having friends.

Comparison between general characteristics of the studied
sample and their relation with their teachers.

The relation between scholastic achievement and general
characteristics of the studied sample.

The relation between drug compliance and onset of asking
medical advice.

The relation between scholastic achievement and onset of
asking medical advice.

The relation between drug compliance and periodic visit

of the studied sample to the clinics.

Page’

77
30

82

85

86

87

88

89

90

92

93

94

95



Table
XXVI

XXVII

XXVII

XXIX

XXX

The relation between drug compliance and type of
therapy.

The relation between type of therapy and scholastic
achievement of the studied sample.

The relation between type of therapy and dealing of the
studied sample with their family members.

Comparison between type of therapy and relation of the
studied sample with their friends and relatives.
Comparison between type of therapy and relation of the

studied sample with their teachers.

Page

96 ;
97
99
100

101







