

شبكة المعلومات الجامعية





شبكة المعلومات الجامعية

جامعة عين شمس

التوثيق الالكتروني والميكروفيلم

قسم

نقسم بالله العظيم أن المادة التي تم توثيقها وتسجيلها على هذه الأفلام قد أعدت دون أية تغيرات



يجب أن

تحفظ هذه الأفلام بعيدا عن الغبار المنافلام بعيدا عن الغبار المنافلام بعيدا عن الغبار المنافلام من ٢٠-٠٤% مئوية ورطوبة نسبية من ٢٠-٠٤% To be Kept away from Dust in Dry Cool place of 15-25- c and relative humidity 20-40%





شبكة المعلومات الجامعية التوثيق الالكتروني والميكروفيلم

وثائق لم ترد بلاصل

يصعب قراءة بعض الوثائق

LIFE-STYLE OF EPILEPTIC SCHOOL STUDENTS

Thesis

Submitted to the Faculty of Nursing University of Alexandria

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements
For the Master Degree of
Community Health Nursing

By

Ola Mamdouh Abd Elwahed Esheiba (B.Sc.N. Alex.)

Faculty of Nursing University of Alexandria



SUPERVISORS

Prof. Dr. Faten Ez- El Din Fikry

Professor of Community Health Nursing

Faculty of Nursing

University of Alexandria

Dr. Nadia Mohamed Mahmoud

Assistant Professor of Community Health nursing
Faculty of Nursing
University of Alexandria

pedication

To

My Mother
The Soul of My Father
My Husband Okasha and
To My Lovely Kids Rowan and Mahmoud

Acknowledgment

First of all I thank God for help and strength offered to me during this work.

I would like to express my sincere thanks to Prof. Dr. Faten Ez-Eldin Fekry, professor of community health nursing, Faculty of Nursing, University of Alexandria for her constructive guidance, valuable advice, enormous support and faithful encouragement. Also I greatly appreciate her effort during the course of this work.

I wish to express my grateful acknowledge to Dr. Nadia Mohamed Mahmoud, Assistant professor of community health nursing, Faculty of Nursing, University of Alexandria for her constant moral support, offered with the open hearted personality of that of true valuable guidance and support during the work.

I would like to extend my deep thanks and profound appreciation to all the staff and personal in the community health nursing department, who helped and guided me very kindly.

Content

Chapter	Page
I. Introduction	1
- Definition of epilepsy	1
- Prevalence and incidence of epilepsy	5
- Causes of epilepsy	7
- Clinical picture of epilepsy	8
- Prognosis	14
- Diagnosis	14
- Therapeutic management	16
- Effects of epilepsy on the life style of epileptic students	18
- Role of the nurse	27
II. Aim of the study	38
III. Material and Methods	
- Material	39
- Methods	42
IV. Results	45
- Part I: Personal characteristics of the study sample	46
- Part II: Sociodemographic characteristics of the families of the study sample	48
- Part III: Health history of the study sample	52
- Part IV: Student's knowledge about epilepsy	57
- Part V: Life style component of epileptic students	60
V. Discussion	112
VI. Conclusion and Recommendations	131
VII. Summary	134
VIII. References	141
- Appendices	
- Arabic Summary	

List of Figures

	<u>Figure</u>	<u>Page</u>	
1.	Generalized seizure		35
2.	Partial seizure	t	36
3.	Secondarily generalized seizure		37
4.	The relation between mother's occupation and drug complian-	ce	
	of students.		102
5.	The relation between food consumption pattern and sex of the	2	
	of the studied sample.		104
6.	The comparison between student's birth order and the		
	relation with their parents.		103
7.	The relation between scholastic achievement and students' ag	e.	105
8.	The relation between scholastic achievement and student birth	h	
	order.		106
9.	The relation between scholastic achievement and mothers'		
	education.		107
10	.The relation between scholastic achievement and monthly far	nily	
	income.		108
11	.The relation between drug compliance and periodic visit to th	e	
	clinics.		109
12	.The relation between type of therapy and scholastic		
	achievement of the studied sample.		110
13	.The comparison between type of therapy and students' relatio	n	
	with their teachers.		111

List of Tables

Table		Page
I	Major anticonvulsant drugs.	34
II	Distribution of the study sample according to their personal characteristics.	47
III	Distribution of the study sample according to sociodemographic characteristics of their families.	50
IV	Distribution of the study sample according to their health history.	55
V	Distribution of the study sample according to their knowledge about epilepsy and their sources of information.	59
VI	Distribution of the study sample according to their food consumption pattern.	61
VII	Distribution of the study sample according to their dietary habits.	63
VIII	Distribution of the study sample according to their sleeping pattern.	65
IX	Distribution of the study sample according to their personal hygiene.	67
X	Distribution of the study sample according to their practice of physical exercises.	69
XI	Distribution of the study sample according to their recreational activities and hobbies.	72
XII	Distribution of the study sample according to their safety practices.	75

Table		Page
XIII	Distribution of the study sample according to their	77
	compliance to medication.	
X IV	Distribution of the study sample according to their social	80
	relations.	
XV	Distribution of the study sample according to their	82
	scholastic achievement.	
XVI	The relation between drug compliance and general	85
	characteristics of the studied sample.	
XVII	The relation between food consumption pattern and	86
	general characteristics of the studied sample.	
XVIII	Comparison between general characteristics of the studied	87
	sample and the relation with their parents.	
X IX	The relation between general characteristics of the studied	88
	sample and the way they deal with their sibilings.	
XX	The relation between general characteristics of the studied	89
	sample and having friends.	
XXI	Comparison between general characteristics of the studied	90
	sample and their relation with their teachers.	
XXII	The relation between scholastic achievement and general	92
	characteristics of the studied sample.	
XXIII	The relation between drug compliance and onset of asking	93
	medical advice.	
XX IV	The relation between scholastic achievement and onset of	94
	asking medical advice.	
XXV	The relation between drug compliance and periodic visit	95
	of the studied sample to the clinics.	

í_'

Table		Page
XXVI	The relation between drug compliance and type of	96
	therapy.	
XXVII	The relation between type of therapy and scholastic	97
	achievement of the studied sample.	
XXVIII	The relation between type of therapy and dealing of the	99
	studied sample with their family members.	
XXIX	Comparison between type of therapy and relation of the	100
	studied sample with their friends and relatives.	
XXX	Comparison between type of therapy and relation of the	101
	studied sample with their teachers.	

Chapter 1

#